
Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and
Committees. 

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood
Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org. 

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email. 

Contact Information 
Neighborhood Council: Studio City Neighborhood Council 
Name: Jeff Hartwick 
Phone Number: 
Email: jhartwick@studiocitync.org 
The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(11) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) 
Date of NC Board Action: 10/19/2022 
Type of NC Board Action: For 

Impact Information
Date: 11/13/2022 
Update to a Previous Input: No 
Directed To: City Council and Committees 
Council File Number: 22-1189 
Agenda Date: 
Item Number: 
Summary: The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File
22-1189: Title, Elected Officials / Offensive Misconducts / Immediate Resignation Demand /
Censure. During a meeting among Councilmembers Nury Martinez, Kevin de Leon and Gil Cedillo,
along with local labor leader Ron Herrera, the group participated in extended discussions that were
fraught with blatantly racist and hateful comments. For these reasons, the SCNC supports the
following action: The City Council of Los Angeles does hereby RESOLVE that Councilmembers
Nury Martinez, Kevin de Leon and Gil Cedillo are hereby CENSURED for their conduct and
statements during the referenced meeting of October 2021, and the Council joins the community in
demanding their immediate resignation from the Council. 

mailto:NCSupport@lacity.org
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October 19, 2022 
 
    Addressed to:     Sent by Email: 
 
    Councilmember Nithya Raman   contactcd4@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Paul Krekorian   councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Gilbert Cedillo   gilbert.cedillo@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Bob Blumenfield   councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Paul Koretz   councilmember.kortez@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Monica Rodriguez  councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Marqueece Harris-Dawson councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Curren Price   councilmember.price@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Heather Hutt   councilmember.hutt@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Mike Bonin   councilmember.bonin@lacity.org  
    Councilmember John Lee    councilmember.lee@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Kevin de Leon    councilmember.deleon@lacity.org, 
    Councilmember Mitch O’Farrell   councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Joe Buscaino   councilmember.buscaino@lacity.org  
    Connie Llanos     connie.llanos@lacity.org  
    Bridget Smith     bridget.smith@lacity.org  
    Brian Hale      brian.hale@lacity.org  
    Andrea Conant     andrea.conant@lacity.org 
    Karo Torossian     karo.torossian@lacity.org  
    Geoff Thompson     geoff.thompson@lacity.org 
    Josh Nuni      josh.nuni@lacity.org  
    Aaron Ordower     aaron.ordower@lacity.org  
    Lorraine Diaz     lorraine.diaz@lacity.org  
    Emma Taylor     emma.taylor@lacity.org  
    Jorge Plascencia     jorge.plascencia@lacity.org  
    Tiffany Zeytounian    tiffany.zeytounian@lacity.org  
     
    

COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT 
 
The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File 22-1189: Title, 
Elected Officials / Offensive Misconducts / Immediate Resignation Demand / Censure.  During a 
meeting amoung Councilmembers Nury Martinez, Kevin de Leon and Gil Cedillo, along with local 
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labor leader Ron Herrera, the group participated in extended discussions that were fraught with 
blatantly racist and hateful comments. For these reasons, the SCNC supports the following action: 
The City Council of Los Angeles does hereby RESOLVE that Councilmembers Nury Martinez, Kevin 
de Leon and Gil Cedillo are hereby CENSURED for their conduct and statements during the 
referenced meeting of October 2021, and the Council joins the community in demanding their 
immediate resignation from the Council. 

Scott Mandell 
President,  
Studio City Neighborhood Council 




